From willyauo [wllyauo@eed. net.tw

Sent: Friday, August 16, 2002 7:21 AM

To: M ke Kuo

Subj ect: Fw. SUPER NOVA CO, LTD., FCC |D: M65NVX1201C, AN02T2158

Subj ect: Re: SUPER NOVA CO, LTD., FCC |D: M65NVX1201C, AN02T2158

H M ke,

We realized the 15.203 requirement, the use of a pernanently attached
antenna or of an antenna that uses a unique coupling to the intentiona
radi ator shall be considered.

But in this section also nmentioned, this requirement does not apply to
intentional radiators that nust be professional installed.

This device is professional for Car use. It nust be professionally
installed. The end-user can not installed by thensel ves.

Al t hough the connector is RCA Jack , the antenna conmponent can not be
detached fromthe line. This al so neet antenna uses a uni que coupling to
he

i ntentional radiator.

Because the antenna is permanently attached to the line., it can not be
di sconnect ed.

The manufacture can nmake sure to conply this section 15.203 Antenna
requirenent..

The above statenent is our explanation.

If you have any instruction , please advise us.

Thank you very rmnuch.

Best regards,

W11l Yauo
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> - Original Message -----

> From M ke Kuo <M keKuo@CSEMC. conp

> > Sent: Saturday, August 10, 2002 8:41 AM

> Subject: FW SUPER NOVA CO., LTD., FCC | D: M65NVX1201C, AN02T2158
>

>

> >

> >

> > ----- Oiginal Message-----

> > From CERTADM

> > Sent: Friday, August 09, 2002 5:41 PM

> > To: 'nkuo@csent. con

> > Subject: SUPER NOVA CO., LTD., FCC |ID: M65NVX1201C, AN02T2158

> >

> >

> > Notice_content

S > cee e eeao -

> > Question #1: Per 15.203 requirenent, the antenna connector used hy
> > unlicensed | ow power transmtter should be uni que antenna connector to
> > prevent the unauthorized antenna that used by the end user. As
[

i ndi cated

on

> the photos, the antenna connector is a standard RCA jack connector which
> does not conmply with this requirenent. Please address this

vV V V



non- conpl i ance

> > jssue.

> >

> > Best Regards

> >

> > Mke Kuo / TCB Certifier

> > The itens indicated above nust be subnmitted before processing can
conti nue

> > on the above referenced application. Failure to provide the requested
> > information within 60 days of the original e-nail date nmay result in
> > application dismssal and forfeiture of the filing fee. Al so, please
not e

> > that partial responses increase processing tinme and should not be
> subm tted.

> > Any questions about the content of this correspondence should be
directed

>to

> > the e-mail address |listed bel ow the name of the sender.

> >

>



